GSSS_Spec_Sheet CA EN  04/21  page 1 of 4
Project:
Location:
Cat.No:
Type:
Lamps: 	 Qty:
Notes:
The Gardco GSSS Straight Square Steel pole consists of a one-piece high tensile carbon steel

Pole Data
Pole Specs Max Wind Loading Anchor Bolts
Ordering Code Pole
Size (in)
Wall Thickness
(in)
Height
(ft)
Weight
(lbs/kg)
EPA @ 300 Pa = 80 mph
(ft2)
EPA @ 400 Pa = 90 mph
(ft2)
EPA @ 500 Pa = 100 mph
(ft2)
EPA @ 800 Pa = 130 mph
(ft2)
Std Anchor
Bolts
GSSS-411-10 4 0.12 10 76 / 34 33.6 24.6 19.2 11.0 3/4 x 27 - 8 1/2
GSSS-411-12 4 0.12 12 88 / 40 27.6 19.9 15.3 8.39 3/4 x 27 - 8 1/2
GSSS-411-14 4 0.12 14 101 / 46 22.9 16.2 12.2 6.20 3/4 x 27 - 8 1/2
GSSS-411-15 4 0.12 15 107 / 49 21.0 14.7 11.0 5.39 3/4 x 27 - 8 1/2
GSSS-411-16 4 0.12 16 114 / 52 19.2 13.3 9.85 4.52 3/4 x 27 - 8 1/2
GSSS-411-18 4 0.12 18 126 / 57 16.2 10.9 7.80 3.06 3/4 x 27 - 8 1/2
GSSS-411-20 4 0.12 20 139/63 13.60 8.90 6.04 1.75 3/4 x 27 - 8 1/2
GSSS-411-25 4 0.12 25 170/77 7.64 4.02 1.86 N/A 3/4 x 27 - 8 1/2
GSSS-511-25 5 0.12 25 223/101 15.70 9.64 6.01 0.56 1 x 36 - 12 1/2
GSSS-511-30 5 0.12 30 263/119 8.74 3.99 1.13 N/A 1 x 36 - 12 1/2
1.	 �Warning: Additional wind loading, in terms of EPA, from banners, cameras, floodlights and other accessories attached to the pole, must be added to the luminaire(s) EPA before selecting the
pole with the appropriate wind load capability.
2.	� Factory supplied template must be used when setting anchor bolts. Gardco will not honor any claim for incorrect anchorage placement resulting from failure to use factory supplied templates.
Note: Above EPA (Effective Projected Area) rating is in accordance with CSA-S6-14 standard, with 25-year return period, with a 50 pound load (22.7 kg) placed at 1 foot (305mm) above its